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NOTICE TO ALL COUNSEL

Please review the entire calendar, as you may have more than one case scheduled
for oral argument. Please check the calendar carefully for the starting time for your day
and division.

Court will be held in the Thomas F. Eagleton Courthouse at 111 S. 10™ Street, St. Louis,
Missouri. Division I will be held in the En Banc Courtroom on Floor 28. Division II will
be held in the Southeast Courtroom on Floor 27. Division I1I will be held in the Northeast
Courtroom on Floor 27. Division IV will be held in the Southwest Courtroom on Floor
27. Counsel presenting oral argument should report to the courtroom, 30 minutes before
Court convenes.

Counsel may not waive oral argument without prior leave of court. Absent leave
of court, only one attorney is permitted to present the argument for a party. However, if
the parties on a side are separately represented and have filed separate briefs, each party
on that side is permitted to argue; in such a case, counsel must confer and decide how
they will split the time shown on the calendar. Questions should be addressed to the
Clerk of Court.

Counsel are required to file an “Argument Response/ Appearance” form with the
Clerk’s Office identifying the party or parties they will be representing at oral argument.
If an “Appearance” form has not already been filed, the “Argument
Response/ Appearance” form serves as your notice of appearance in the case. Every
attorney who presents oral argument must be admitted to the Eighth Circuit Bar unless
the attorney has been appointed to represent a party proceeding in forma pauperis or
represents the United States.

The time allotted for each side’s argument is noted to the right of the case. Cases
designated as NO ARG will be submitted to the Court on the briefs and record without
oral argument, and counsel are not required to appear for cases designated NO ARG.

Michael E. Gans
Clerk of Court

www.ca8d.uscourts.gov

Updated 3/15/24



DIVISION I
En Banc Courtroom
28th Floor

MONDAY, APRIL 8, 2024

BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, SHEPHERD, KOBES

23-2577 NE

23-2709

23-2716

23-3010

23-3210

23-3192

TUESDAY, APRIL 9, 2024, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

22-3457 WM

22-2164

23-2579
23-2770

23-2174

23-1091

EM

NE

ND

WA

EA

United States v. Rodrigo Castillo
United States v. Ronald Robinson
United States v. Mohamed Ahmed
United States v. Kylee Starr
United States v. Danny Madison

United States v. James Ward

BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, SHEPHERD, KOBES

EA

WA
WA

SI

NI

Right Choice Managed Care, et al. v.
Labmed Services, et al.

Anthony Lamar v. Dexter Payne, et al.

Carroll Electric Cooperative v. Alltel
Carroll Electric Cooperative v. Alltel

United States v. Chad Mink

United States v. Corey Cullar

JMM
NO ARG

NO ARG
NO ARG
NO ARG
NO ARG

NO ARG

JMM
20

15

15
15

10



DIVISION I
En Banc Courtroom
28th Floor

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 10, 2024, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, MELLOY, KOBES

23-2320

23-1797

22-3290

23-2589

23-2642

EM

WM

EA

EM

WA

United States v. Drew Clark

Michael Hill v. Denis McDonough
Kameron Evans, et al. v. John Dodd, et al.
United States v. Ryan Fleming, Jr.

Christopher Lockhart v. Siloam Springs,
Arkansas, et al.

JMM
15

15
NO ARG

15

NO ARG



DIVISION I
En Banc Courtroom
28th Floor
THURSDAY, APRIL 11, 2024
**EN BANC SESSION**
BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, LOKEN, SMITH, GRUENDER,
BENTON, KELLY, ERICKSON, GRASZ, STRAS, KOBES

JMM
23-2681 EA Dylan Brandyt, et al. v. Tim Griffin, et al. 20
FRIDAY, APRIL 12, 2024
BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, SMITH, SHEPHERD
JMM
23-2793 SD United States v. Reva Plunkett NO ARG
23-2808 NI United States v. Jae Bernard NO ARG

23-2886 WA United States v. Marlene Saldierna NO ARG



DIVISION 11
Southeast Courtroom

27th Floor
MONDAY, APRIL 8, 2024
BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, WOLLMAN, GRASZ
MER
23-2133 SI United States v. Dimione Walker NO ARG
23-2533 NI United States v. Carrie Martin NO ARG
23-2550 WM  United States v. Kendra Kingsbury NO ARG
23-2574 WM United States v. Matthew Leavell NO ARG
23-2794 SI United States v. Calvin Edwards, Jr. NO ARG
23-3163 NI United States v. Jenise Colvin NO ARG
TUESDAY, APRIL 9, 2024, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, WOLLMAN, GRASZ
MER

23-2326

22-3218

23-3255

23-2765

23-3356
23-3363

WM

EA

EM

SI
SI

L.H., et al. v. Independence School District
Clyde Carter, Jr. v. Secretary, Department of Labor
United States v. Tommy Collier

Barbara Kellum, et al. v. Gilster-Mary Lee
Corporation Group Health Benefit

United States v. Norman Burch
United States v. Norman Burch

15

15

15

15

15



DIVISION 11
Southeast Courtroom
27th Floor

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 10, 2024, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, WOLLMAN, SHEPHERD

1. 23-2490

23-2728
2. 23-3214
3. 23-2280
4. 23-2711
5. 23-2199

THERE WILL BE NO CASES ARGUED ON THURSDAY IN DIVISION II.

23-2522

23-2558

23-2930

WM
WM

SI

WM

WM

SI

WM

MER
United States v. Juan Osorio
United States v. Jonathan Bravo-Lopez
United States v. Jonathan Sutton
United States v. Bruce Alexander

Michelle Collins v. Union Pacific Railroad

Licely Cardona-Ramirez, et al. v. Merrick B.
Garland

20

10

15

15

10

FRIDAY, APRIL 12, 2024
BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, MELLOY, KOBES
MER
United States v. Jeffrey Carpenter NO ARG
United States v. Robert Taylor NO ARG

NI

United States v. Nethaniah Gordon NO ARG



DIVISION III
Northeast Courtroom

27th Floor
MONDAY, APRIL 8, 2024
BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, MELLOY, KELLY
MER
23-2505 SI United States v. Kourtney Connors NO ARG
23-2843 Sl United States v. Darnell Levy NO ARG
23-3036 WM United States v. Mark Flaaen NO ARG
23-3145 Sl United States v. Maurice Cowan NO ARG
23-2882 EA United States v. Cornelius Banks NO ARG
23-2871 Sl United States v. Aaron Lindsey NO ARG
TUESDAY, APRIL 9, 2024, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, MELLOY, KELLY
HAG

22-3593
23-1285

23-1293

23-2627

23-2535

23-3188

23-3129

WM

WM

EA

SI

WM

Associated Electric Cooperative v. FERC
Associated Electric Cooperative v. FERC REMOVED

Associated Electric Cooperative v. Southwest
Power Pool
Associated Electric Cooperative v. Southwest

Power Pool REMOVED
United States v. Jackie Davidson 15
Daniel Snyder v. Arconic, et al. 15

United States v. Holsey Ellingburg, Jr. 10



DIVISION III
Northeast Courtroom
27th Floor

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 10, 2024, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, KELLY, ERICKSON

1. 23-2202 EA

2. 23-2591 EA

3. 233154 WM

4.  23-2872 EA

5. 23-2570 EM

AMT
Eddie Humes, Sr. v. Misty Jones, et al.

Kenneth Hunt v. Dale Acosta, et al.
Christopher Spates v. Charles Reese, et al.
Clayton Stewart v. Victor Garcia, et al.

United States v. Reginald Austin

15

15

15

15

10

THERE WILL BE NO CASES ARGUED ON THURSDAY IN DIVISION III.

23-2626 NE

23-2672 EA

FRIDAY, APRIL 12, 2024
BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, KELLY, ERICKSON
MER
United States v. Servando Urias NO ARG
United States v. Reginald Harris NO ARG

23-2700 EM

United States v. Devaris Carpenter NO ARG



DIVISION IV
Southwest Courtroom

27th Floor
MONDAY, APRIL 8, 2024
BEFORE JUDGES BENTON, ARNOLD, STRAS
MER
23-2573 Sl United States v. Rayshawn Johnson NO ARG
23-2732  SD United States v. Franklyn Denoyer NO ARG
23-3100 NI United States v. Michael Weitzel NO ARG
23-3127 SI United States v. Shawn Durrah, Jr. NO ARG
23-2389 WM  United States v. Kermit Clay NO ARG
23-3209 WM United States v. Shelton Lewis NO ARG
TUESDAY, APRIL 9, 2024, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES BENTON, ARNOLD, STRAS
CMH

23-1792 EM United States v. Joshua Thomas NO ARG
23-1939 EA Cleo Watkins, et al. v. Lawrence County,

Arkansas, et al.
23-2110 EA Cleo Watkins, et al. v. Lawrence County,

Arkansas, et al. 20
23-2501 WM Erica Barrett, et al. v. O'Reilly Automotive, et al. 15
23-1879 WM  Stecklein & Rapp Chartered v. Experian

Information Solutions
23-2977 WM  Stecklein & Rapp Chartered v. Experian

Information Solutions 15
23-1616 EM Federal Trade Commission v. American

Screening, et al. 15



DIVISION IV
Southwest Courtroom
27th Floor

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 10, 2024, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES BENTON, GRASZ, STRAS

1.  23-1620
2. 23-3066
3. 23-2905
4.  23-2816
5. 23-1830

MN

WM

EM

WM

MN

AEV

T. Keith Fogg v. Internal Revenue Service 15
Leroy Johnson v. Westinghouse Air Brake

Technologies 15
Nationwide Mutual Insurance v. Kalvin 15
Richardson

John Doe, et al. v. Mosaic Health System, et al. 15
United States v. Descart Begay, Jr. 15

THERE WILL BE NO CASES ARGUED ON THURSDAY IN DIVISION IV.

23-2758

23-2863

23-2992

SI

FRIDAY, APRIL 12, 2024
BEFORE JUDGES BENTON, GRASZ, STRAS
MER
United States v. Avontae Tucker NO ARG
United States v. Ruben Cazares NO ARG

MN

EA

United States v. Cedric Maxwell NO ARG



